THE DATASHEET OF
DFA20E12S5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DFA20 Single-Output DC-DC Series Data Sheet
MCD10079 Rev. 1.3, 15-Jun-10 Page 1 of 4 www.power-one.com
• RoHS lead solder exemption compliant
• Remote On/Off and trim
• Overcurrent protection and thermal shutdown

NOTES:
(1) All parameters measured at Tc = 25°C, nominal input voltage and full-rated load unless otherwise
noted.
(2) The Case is tied to the -Input, Pin 2.
(3) The functional temperature range is intended to give an additional data point for use in evaluating
this power supply. At the low functional temperature the power supply will function with no side
effects. However, sustained operation at the high functional temperature will reduce expected
operational life. The data sheet specifications are not guaranteed beyond the case operating range.
(4) The case thermal impedance is specified as the case temperature rise over ambient per package
watt dissipated.
Min Max
Model Selection
Model
VDC
mA
DFA20E12S3.3 9 18 3.3 4000
DFA20E12S5 9 18 5 4000
DFA20E12S12 9 18 12 1700
DFA20E12S15 9 18 15 1400
DFA20E24S3.3 18 36 3.3 4000
DFA20E24S5 18 36 5 4000
DFA20E24S12 18 36 12 1700
DFA20E24S15 18 36 15 1400
DFA20E48S12 36 72 12 1700
Output Output
Input
VDC
General Specifications (1)